

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 9, 2025

Kalahari Resorts & Conventions in Round Rock Hosts Fourth Annual Resort-Wide Food & (Not Just) Wine Festival

Culinary festival to feature chef demonstrations, food tastings, drinks from local and national brands and award-winning entertainment.

WHAT:

Kalahari Resorts & Conventions in Round Rock is excited to host its fourth annual Food & (Not Just) Wine Festival on Sunday, May 4th, 2025, featuring the theme 'Tides, Tastes, & Tunes'.

During the resort-wide festival, Kalahari Resorts will transform into an immersive culinary experience with a vibrant island theme. Eventgoers will enjoy chef demonstrations, food tastings from Kalahari's culinary experts, drink samples from local and nationally beloved brands and award-winning entertainment.

This year, guests will be transported to an island paradise and indulge in 100+ signature Kalahari restaurants, bar offerings and other craft artisans including permanent jewelry, custom hats, and more. Dining experiences will include multiple on-site restaurants, like Sortino's Italian Kitchen, B-Lux Burgers & Shakes, Double Cut Steak House and Cinco Niños.

Beyond food and drinks, the festival will fully embrace the island theme with an exciting entertainment lineup, including Jimmy Buffett cover bands, steel drum performances and stilt walkers.

General admission tickets can be purchased for \$149 per person, and for those looking to maximize their culinary experience, VIP access is available for \$189 per person and includes event access, a souvenir wine glass, complimentary valet, a meet & greet brunch with Kalahari chefs, priority seating for cooking demonstrations and behind-the-scenes kitchen tours. For those looking to stay, overnight packages are available with savings on your Food & (Not Just) Wine Festival tickets.

To purchase your tickets today, head to the event page. Photos from last year's

event can be found here.

WHEN: Sunday, May 4, 2025

WHERE: Kalahari Resorts and Conventions

3001 Kalahari Blvd.

Round Rock, TX 78665

CONTACT: Contact Name

Christina Vittoria

prteam@morningwalkusa.com

ABOUT: About Kalahari Resorts and Conventions

Kalahari Resorts and Conventions in Wisconsin Dells, Wisconsin, Sandusky, Ohio, the Pocono Mountains, Pennsylvania, and Round Rock, Texas, and opening soon in Spotsylvania County, Virginia, delivers a beyond-expectations waterpark resort and conference experience all under one roof. The authentically African-inspired Kalahari Resorts, privately owned by the Nelson family, is home to America's Largest Indoor Waterparks. Todd and Shari Nelson, the founders of Kalahari Resorts, were honored with an induction into the Wisconsin Business Hall of Fame in 2023. Kalahari Resorts features well-appointed guest rooms and suites, the full-service Spa Kalahari, a fun-filled family entertainment center, on-site signature restaurants, unique retail shops and a state-of-the-art convention center. For more information, members of the media are encouraged to visit kalaharimedia.com.